
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:162
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2006
SALE OF LAND BY BOMBAY TEXTILE RESEARCH ASSOCIATION
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bombay Textile Research Association has recently sold its land at Mumbai to a private builder;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government have received any representation/complaint regarding irregularity/non-transparency in the said deal;

(d) if so, whether the Government has conducted any inquiry in this regard; and

(e) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Sir.

(d) & (e) Does not arise.
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